EXIDE Technologies
Network Power
Im Thiergarten
63654 Büdingen
Germany
Tel.: +49 (0) 60 42 / 81 70
Fax: +49 (0) 60 42 / 81 233

Classic GroE batteries
will be used mainly in power
supply utilities (power stations)
because of their extreme reliability
and excessive high performance.
Applications
2
Type Part number Nominal Nominal Length Width Height Installed Weight Weight Internal Short Terminal Pole
voltage capacity (l) (b/w) (h*) length cell acid ** resistance circuit pairs
C10 (B/L) including current
1,8 V/C acid
20 °C
max. max. max. ca. ca.
V Ah mm mm mm mm kg kg mΩ/Ω/Ω/Ω/ cell A
  3 GroE   75 NVGR020075WC0FA 2 75 182 153 388 192 17,5 6,6 0,550 3760 F-M8 1
  4 GroE 100 NVGR020100WC0FA 2 100 182 153 388 192 19,7 6,4 0,435 4760 F-M8 1
  5 GroE 125 NVGR020125WC0FA 2 125 182 153 388 192 21,9 6,2 0,345 6000 F-M8 1
  6 GroE 150 NVGR020150WC0FA 2 150 182 153 388 192 24,1 6,0 0,285 7260 F-M8 1
  7 GroE 175 NVGR020175WC0FA 2 175 182 153 388 192 26,3 5,8 0,240 8620 F-M8 1
  8 GroE 200 NVGR020200WC0FA 2 200 182 228 388 192 33,2 9,4 0,215 9630 F-M8 1
  9 GroE 225 NVGR020225WC0FA 2 225 182 228 388 192 35,4 9,2 0,185 11190 F-M8 1
10 GroE 250 NVGR020250WC0FA 2 250 182 228 388 192 37,6 9,0 0,170 12180 F-M8 1
11 GroE 275 NVGR020275WC0FA 2 275 182 228 388 192 39,8 8,8 0,160 12940 F-M8 1
12 GroE 300 NVGR020300WC0FA 2 300 182 228 388 192 42,0 8,6 0,150 13800 F-M8 1
13 GroE 325 NVGR020325WC0FA 2 325 182 338 388 192 52,5 14,1 0,145 14280 F-M8 2
14 GroE 350 NVGR020350WC0FA 2 350 182 338 388 192 54,7 13,8 0,140 14790 F-M8 2
15 GroE 375 NVGR020375WC0FA 2 375 182 338 388 192 56,9 13,6 0,138 15000 F-M8 2
16 GroE 400 NVGR020400WC0FA 2 400 182 338 388 192 59,1 13,3 0,135 15330 F-M8 2
17 GroE 425 NVGR020425WC0FA 2 425 182 338 388 192 61,3 13,0 0,133 15560 F-M8 2
18 GroE 450 NVGR020450WC0FA 2 450 182 338 388 192 63,5 12,7 0,132 15680 F-M8 2
Technical characteristics and data
Cells with GroE 25-Plate
* *Acid density dN = 1,22 kg/l * The above mentioned height can differ depanding on the used vent(s)
(h2) (h1)
(l) (b/w)
3 GroE 75 bis 12 GroE 300
(b/w)
13 GroE 325 bis 18 GroE 450
(l)
(h1)(h2)
Container, terminal and torque
Container:
SAN (Styrolacrylnitril)
3
Technical characteristics and data
Type Part number Nominal Nominal Length Width Height Installed Weight Weight Internal Short Terminal Pole
voltage capacity (l) (b/w) (h*) length cell acid ** resistance circuit pairs
C10 (B/L) including current
1,8 V/C acid
20 °C
max. max. max. ca. ca.
V Ah mm mm mm mm kg kg mΩ/Ω/Ω/Ω/ cell  A
   5 GroE   500 NVGR020500WC0FA 2 500 328 268 567 338 95 34 0,170 12180 F-M8 1
   6 GroE   600 NVGR020600WC0FA 2 600 328 268 567 338 104 33 0,150 13800 F-M8 1
   7 GroE   700 NVGR020700WC0FA 2 700 328 268 567 338 113 32 0,133 15560 F-M8 2
   8 GroE   800 NVGR020800WC0FA 2 800 328 268 567 338 122 31 0,120 17250 F-M8 2
   9 GroE   900 NVGR020900WC0FA 2 900 328 268 567 338 131 30 0,112 18480 F-M8 2
10 GroE 1000 NVGR021000WC0FA 2 1000 328 268 567 338 140 29 0,105 19710 F-M8 2
11 GroE 1100 NVGR021100WC0FA 2 1100 328 268 567 338 149 28 0,100 20700 F-M8 2
12 GroE 1200 NVGR021200WC0FA 2 1200 328 348 567 338 170 39 0,096 21560 F-M8 3
13 GroE 1300 NVGR021300WC0FA 2 1300 328 348 567 338 179 38 0,093 22190 F-M8 3
14 GroE 1400 NVGR021400WC0FA 2 1400 328 348 567 338 188 37 0,090 13000 F-M8 3
15 GroE 1500 NVGR021500WC0FA 2 1500 328 348 567 338 197 36 0,088 23520 F-M8 3
16 GroE 1600 NVGR021600WC0FA 2 1600 328 438 567 338 222 49 0,087 23790 F-M8 3
17 GroE 1700 NVGR021700WC0FA 2 1700 328 438 567 338 231 48 0,085 24350 F-M8 3
18 GroE 1800 NVGR021800WC0FA 2 1800 328 438 567 338 240 47 0,084 24640 F-M8 3
19 GroE 1900 NVGR021900WC0FA 2 1900 328 438 567 338 249 46 0,083 24850 F-M8 3
20 GroE 2000 NVGR022000WC0FA 2 2000 328 438 567 338 258 45 0,082 25240 F-M8 3
21 GroE 2100 NVGR022100WC0FA 2 2100 328 528 567 338 285 58 0,082 25400 F-M8 4
22 GroE 2200 NVGR022200WC0FA 2 2200 328 528 567 338 294 57 0,081 25560 F-M8 4
23 GroE 2300 NVGR022300WC0FA 2 2300 328 528 567 338 303 56 0,080 25870 F-M8 4
24 GroE 2400 NVGR022400WC0FA 2 2400 328 528 567 338 312 55 0,080 26040 F-M8 4
25 GroE 2500 NVGR022500WC0FA 2 2500 328 573 567 338 325 60 0,079 26200 F-M8 4
26 GroE 2600 NVGR022600WC0FA 2 2600 328 573 567 338 334 59 0,079 26370 F-M8 4
Cells with GroE 100-Plate
** Acid density dN = 1,22 kg/l * The above mentioned height can differ depanding on the used vent(s)
(l) (b/w)
(h1)(h2)